503741075 03/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3787718

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUZANNE VINSON NETTLES	03/11/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JULIE LYNN BURLESON	
Street Address:	1320 ESTES ROAD	
City:	LORENA	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76655	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6257251

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)658-1921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7137528652

Email:jhudson@craincaton.comCorrespondent Name:JAMES E HUDSON IIIAddress Line 1:1401 MCKINNEY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11705-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES E. HUDSON III
SIGNATURE:	/James E. Hudson III/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=ExecdAssign#page1.tif source=ExecdAssign#page2.tif source=ExecdAssign#page3.tif

PATENT 503741075 REEL: 038009 FRAME: 0504

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is made effective as of Murch 5,2016 (the "Effective Date") between Julie Lynn Burleson, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 1320 Estes Road, Lorena, Texas 76655 ("Assignee") and Suzanne Vinson Nettles ("Assignor"), a citizen of the United States of America residing at 213 Whispering Meadows Drive, Hewitt, Texas 76643.

WHEREAS, Assignor has rights in the patents and published pending patent applications listed on the attached Schedule 1 (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Patents Rights to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts said assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold, transferred and conveyed and by these presents does assign, sell, transfer, and convey unto Assignee all worldwide rights, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights and any and all patents which may issue from the Patent Rights including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals, extensions and substitutions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned to Assignee pursuant to this Patent Assignment.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will exercise reasonable efforts to, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, execute and deliver all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of the Assignee to enable and assist Assignee to:

- a. obtain Patents, both domestic and foreign, on the inventions described in Schedule 1;
- b. establish, maintain and secure title in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, application(s) and Patents described in Schedule 1, including making such title of lawful public record; and
- c. otherwise preserve the validity of the Patents described in Schedule 1 against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts that are necessary to give full force and effect to this Patent Assignment.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on the Patent Rights and all divisions, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, renewals, extensions and substitutions thereof to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Suzanne Vinson Nettles has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on the date first above written. SUZANNE VINSON NETTLES Date: // MARCH 2016 Signature: NOTARIZATION **Notary Public** STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF MCLENNAL foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed. otary Public in and for the State of Texas WHEREAS, Julie Lynn Burleson, a citizen of the United States of America as equitable rights in and to this invention and desires to confirm such rights and to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said invention. THEREFORE this Assignment is ACCEPTED by Julie Lynn Burleson. **NOTARIZATION** STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF Mclennan Before me this 15 day of March 2016, personally appeared Julie Lynn Burleson, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed. Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

> PATENT REEL: 038009 FRAME: 0506

SCHEDULE 1

Patent Rights

U.S. Patent 6,257,251 for Cushion coated hair clip having low-friction surface, issued July 10, 2001 to Julie Lynn Burleson and Suzanne Vinson Nettles

PATENT REEL: 038009 FRAME: 0507